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Robinson, Ashaki

From: Gaines, Antonio

Sent: Wednesday, August 20, 2025 11:50 AM

To: LaborRelations; Bobbitt, Veronica S; Brenda Payette; Carter, Cynthia F; 

Cotrone, David R; Flynn, James P; Hallahan, William J; Henry, Treka J; 

Hoffman, Jeffrey S; Horton, Kimberly A; Jackson, Eric M; Johns, Heather 

A; Lampkin, Sylloris D; lhirsch02@msn.com; phcasper77; Porter, Pamela; 

Robinson, Ashaki; greauxrose@gmail.com; Sajid Shahriar; salafge; 

Shahriar, Sajid A

Subject: RE: Article 4 Notice of Formal Discussion -CPD Special Needs Programs 

All Hands Meeting - 8/20/2025

Good day, ELR: 

First let me say that this notice is not compliant with Article 4 Rights and 
Obligations of the Parties: Section 4.04 - Proper Notice. Notice to the Union of 
a formal meeting shall be provided to the designated Union representative at least 2 
days in advance unless extenuating circumstances exist.     

Please be advised that CPD is a program area that serves field offices across all of 
HUD’s regions and field offices.  That said, to the extent possible, every RVP and 
Union official, copied on this non-complaint notification very well may be 
attending this meeting today. 

V/r, 

Antonio F. Gaines 
President 
Council 222 

From: LaborRelations <LaborRelations@hud.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 7:05 PM 
To: Bobbitt, Veronica S <Veronica.S.Bobbitt@hud.gov>; Brenda Payette <brenda_payette@yahoo.com>; 
Carter, Cynthia F <Cynthia.F.Carter@hud.gov>; Cotrone, David R <David.R.Cotrone@hud.gov>; Flynn, 
James P <James.P.Flynn@hud.gov>; Gaines, Antonio <Antonio.Gaines@hud.gov>; Hallahan, William J 
<William.J.Hallahan@hud.gov>; Henry, Treka J <Treka.J.Henry@hud.gov>; Hoffman, Jeffrey S 
<Jeffrey.S.Hoffman@hud.gov>; Horton, Kimberly A <Kimberly.A.Horton@hud.gov>; Jackson, Eric M 
<Eric.M.Jackson@hud.gov>; Johns, Heather A <Heather.A.Johns@hud.gov>; Lampkin, Sylloris D 
<Sylloris.D.Lampkin@hud.gov>; lhirsch02@msn.com; phcasper77 <phcasper77@gmail.com>; Porter, 
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Pamela <Pamela.Porter@hud.gov>; Robinson, Ashaki <Ashaki.Robinson@hud.gov>; 
greauxrose@gmail.com; Sajid Shahriar <sajidshahriar2007@u.northwestern.edu>; salafge 
<salafge@outlook.com>; Shahriar, Sajid A <Sajid.A.Shahriar@hud.gov> 
Subject: Article 4 Notice of Formal Discussion -CPD Special Needs Programs All Hands Meeting - 
8/20/2025 

Good afternoon, AFGE, 

This email serves as union notification that CPD’s Office of the DAS for Special Needs 
Programs is having an All-Hands Staff Meeting that will be held on August 20, 2025, from 
2:00 pm to 3:00 pm Eastern Time. 

Below is the agenda for the meeting: 
Welcome 
Program Updates 
Budget Updates 
Administrative Updates 
Open Discussion 
There will be no handouts 

Please identify the Union representative who will be attending and the meeting.  

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 219 167 931 731 4

Passcode: KB97vX7U

Dial in by phone
+1 202-510-9533,,421767770# United States, Washington

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 421 767 770#

For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Respectfully, 
HUD Labor Relations Branch 


